
Award No.28 
Case No. 63 

Public Law Board No. 2778 

PARTSES 
TO 

DIPUTE: 

~TATERENT 
0 

&L&f: 

Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Employes 

and 

Baltimore and OhPo Railway Company 

1. Carrier violated the agreement, particularly 

Rule 27, when it called on claimants to start at a 

tfme other than their regular starting time without 

compensation on-January 22 and 29, 1978 and on Febru- 

,eryS, 7 and 73, 1978. 

.2. Clafmants listed below shall be compensated for 

2 hours 45 minutes on the above dates except Febru- 

ary 7: 

-Brooks Bingamon - January 23 and 30, 1978 

.James E,. Faw, k. Hunt Sr., J. Reese, 6. J. 

Lfnn and K. V. Osborne. 

3. The above claimants and James Lemley shall be 

paid one hour at time and one-half when Supervisor 

Testa called them at 5:30 a.m. February 7, 1978. 

FINDINGS: 

Uom the whole record and ail the evidence, after hearing, the Board finds 
that the parties herein are carrier and employee within the meaning of the 
Railway Labor ACZ, as amended, and this Board is. duly constituted by agreement 
under Public Law 89-456 and has jyrisdiction of the parties and subject matter. 
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It is this Board' s conclusion that claimants were 

properly compensated for the servij ce in question. 

AWARD: 

Tbi~.owud is no+ to constitue a precedent. 

Claim denied. 

1984. 

i_/Harold M. WestdnT'Chai rman 

Carrier Member / L 


